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Start Date = 2/2/2024

End Date = 2/8/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0730 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0698 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8820 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8734 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9404 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6950 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0133 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9171 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1220 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1565 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9143 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0258 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0258 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2217 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9186 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0258 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2108 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1720 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2167 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.3061 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9220 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9667 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1398 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1171 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8998 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9348 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1620 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0988 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0751 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8594 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6840 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1498 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0572 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9348 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.5036 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9709 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0773 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1720 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2167 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9546 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1720 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9720 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0167 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9688 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3171 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9898 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1871 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8780 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9177 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8780 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2610 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3011 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9476 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9177 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0833 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.3074 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8886 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2013 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3036 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1088 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9080 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3414 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9610 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1370 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.1069 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2190 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.3082 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9121 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0833 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8886 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0389 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0793 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1599 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8766 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7980 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1213 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8680 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1523 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2702 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9865 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9348 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3036 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3414 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0773 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1519 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9220 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2044 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0009 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8886 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0549 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0229 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1744 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9244 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3171 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3542 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.1992 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9348 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0965 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8292 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0965 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0917 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1720 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2167 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2398 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8586 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7935 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2120 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8841 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1720 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2167 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0220 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0667 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.1069 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9244 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1774 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9536 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9348 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9396 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1483 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1383 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9967 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9348 PC70305
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Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1720 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2167 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8211 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1720 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8614 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6450 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1744 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.3082 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9244 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9573 PC70301

2023_02_01_23287_PL Last Update 2/1/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Publication Date = 2/1/2024

Start Date = 2/2/2024

End Date = 2/8/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3452 $3.3233 $0.0219

Buffalo $3.7775 $3.6279 $0.1496

Newburgh $3.6350 $3.9450 -$0.3100

Syracuse $3.7260 $3.6213 $0.1047

Utica $3.6179 $3.6075 $0.0104

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8275 $2.6765 $0.1510

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9325 $2.6065 $0.3260

Long Island $2.8301 $2.5627 $0.2674

Newburgh $2.9803 $2.6800 $0.3003

Syracuse $2.9325 $2.6065 $0.3260

Utica $2.9212 $2.6291 $0.2921

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6333 $2.7285 -$0.0952

Soy Price $3.7223

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8275 $2.8722 $2.7873 $0.0849

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9325 $2.9719 $2.7208 $0.2511

Long Island $2.8301 $2.8746 $2.6792 $0.1954

Newburgh $2.9803 $3.0173 $2.7907 $0.2266

Syracuse $2.9325 $2.9719 $2.7208 $0.2511

Utica $2.9212 $2.9612 $2.7423 $0.2189

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8275 $2.9169 $2.8982 $0.0187

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9325 $3.0114 $2.8352 $0.1762

Long Island $2.8301 $2.9192 $2.7958 $0.1234

Newburgh $2.9803 $3.0544 $2.9014 $0.1530

Syracuse $2.9325 $3.0114 $2.8352 $0.1762

Utica $2.9212 $3.0012 $2.8555 $0.1457

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8275 $3.0064 $3.1201 -$0.1137

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9325 $3.0904 $3.0641 $0.0263

Long Island $2.8301 $3.0084 $3.0290 -$0.0206

Newburgh $2.9803 $3.1286 $3.1229 $0.0057

Syracuse $2.9325 $3.0904 $3.0641 $0.0263

Utica $2.9212 $3.0813 $3.0821 -$0.0008

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.1220

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.2108

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.1620

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.0988

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.1871

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.2013

Madison 2-TW B5 $3.1088

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.9080

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.1370

Oneida 2-TW B5 $3.0389

Oneida 2-TW B10 $3.0793

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.1599

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.7980

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.1213

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.8680

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.1519

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.2120

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.8841

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.1483

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $3.0730

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.9688

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.1992

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.9573

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.1398

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.1498

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.1523

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.1774

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.1383

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $3.0698

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.8734

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.1565

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.9143

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.9186

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.8998

Delaware 2-TW B20 $3.0751

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.8594

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.6840

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.9709

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.9546

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.9898

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.8780

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.8780

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.9476

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.9610

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.8766

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.9865

Putnam 2-MT B5 $3.0009

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $3.0549

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $3.0229

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.0965

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.8292

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.0965

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $3.0917

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.2398

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.8586

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.7935

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.9536

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.9396

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.9967

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.8211

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.8614

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9404

Bronx 2-TW B5 $3.0133

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $3.0572

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.3074

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.2702

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.2044

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.8820

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6950

Broome KERO (Heating) $4.0258

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $4.0258

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.2217

Chemung KERO (Heating) $4.0258

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.1720

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.2167

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.3061

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.9220

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.9667

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Columbia 2-MT B5 $3.1171

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.9348

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.9348

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.5036

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.0773

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.1720

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.2167

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.1720

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.9720

Franklin 2-MT B10 $3.0167

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.3171

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.9177

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.2610

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.3011

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.9177

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.3036

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.3414

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.2190

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.3082

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.9348

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.3036
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.3414

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.0773

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.9220

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.1744

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.9244

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.3171

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.3542

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.9348

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.1720

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.2167

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6450

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.1720

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.2167

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $3.0220

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $3.0667

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.9244

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.9348

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.9348

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.1720

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.2167

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.1720

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6450

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.1744

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.3082

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.9244

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.9171

Kings 2-TW B5 $3.0833

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.8886

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.1069

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.9121

New York 2-TW B5 $3.0833

New York 2-MT B5 $2.8886

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.8886

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.1069
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